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L.D. 2433 

(Filing No. H- 728) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "~,, to H.P. 1780, L.D. 2433, 
Bill, "AN ACT to Allow Greater Flexibili ty in 
Education, Financial Assistance, Training and Wages 
Relating to Health Care Facilities Experiencing Labor 
Shortages." 

Amend 
designated 
(page 3, 
underlined 

the bill in section 1 in that 
"§12l02." in subsection 3 in the 6th 
line 8 in L.D.) by inserting after 
word "scholarship" the following: 'or' 

part 
line 
the 

16 Further amend the bill in section 1 by striking 
17 out all of that part designated "§12l04." 

18 Further amend the bill by striking out all of 
19 section 2 and section 3. 

20 Further amend the bill by striking out all of 
21 section 4 and inserting in its place the following: 

22 'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds 
23 are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out 
24 the purposes of this Act. 

25 1988-89 

26 EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL 
27 SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. /1 .. to H.P. 1780, L.D. 2433 

1 Higher Education Services 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

7 Provides funds for an 
8 Educational Specialist 
9 I and related expenses 

10 to administer the 
11 Maine Health Care 
12 Workers' Scholarship 
13 and Loan Fund. 

14 Maine Health Care Workers' 
15 Scholarship and Loan Fund 

16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 

All Other 

These funds shall be 
used as follows: 
$250,000 will provide 
scholarships, and 
$250,000 will provide 
loans to qualified 
Maine residents on the 
basis of need to 
ensure, to the extent 
practicable, that 
Maine residents are 
attracted to 
educational 
institutions 
programs to 
health care 
and to work 
health care 
institutions. 

or 
become 

workers 
in Maine 

DEPARTMEN~ OF EDUCATIONAL 
AND CULTURAL SERVICES 
TOTAL 

(1 ) 
$28,624 

2,000 

$30,624 

$500,000 

$530,624' 

39 Further amend the bill by renumbering the sections 
40 to read consecutively. 

41 STATEMENT OF FACT 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "If" to H.P. 1780, L.D. 2433 

1 This amendment deletes the provlslons concernino 
2 adjustments to hospital financial requirements and 
3 retains the Maine Health Care Workers I Scholarship and 
4 Loan Program. It deletes the section on 
5 administrative expense and adds a new appropriation. 

6 5531041288 

Reported by the Majority of the Committee on Human Resources 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
4/18/88 (Filing No. H-728) 
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